



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3683/2024 & CM APPL. 62132/2024 STAY**

PAWAN LMMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh and Mr. Danish,
Advocates.

versus

VIMLA DEVI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Panwar, Ms. Nividita
Panwar, Mr. Ravi Panwar, Advocates
for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
29.01.2025

No time left.

List on 11.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/vp