



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3683/2024 & CM APPL. 62132/2024**

PAWAN LMMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh, Advocate.

versus

VIMLA DEVI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. S. Panwar, Ms. Nividita Panwar and Mr. Nawal Kishore, Advocates for R-1, 2 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-IV and counsel for parties express inability to wait till the court starts.
2. At joint request, list on 28.04.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ry