



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 3683/2024&CM APPL. 62132/2024**

PAWAN LMMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh and Mr. Danish Ali,
Advocates.

versus

VIMLA DEVI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. SS Panwar, Advocate with Ms.
Nividita Panwar, Advocate(Through
VC) for R-1 and R-2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present petition.
3. Keeping in view the submissions made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Pending application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik